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9.—Canadian Grain handled in Public Elevators in the East, by Classes of Ports, 
during the crop year ended July 31, 1927. 

Ports. 

Georgian Bay Ports-
On hand 
Receipts—Water... 

Kail 
Total. . . . 

Shipments—Rail.. 
In Store 

Lower Lake Ports— 
On hand 
Receipts—Rail 

Water... 
Total. . . . 

Shipments—R ail.. 
Water, 

In Store 
St. Lawrence Ports— 

On hand 
Receipts—Rail— 

Water... 
T o t a l . . . 

Shipments—Rail.. 
Water 

In Store 
Seaboard Ports— 

On hand 
Receipts—Rail— 

Water.. 
Total... 

Shipments—Water 
Rail.. 

In Store 

Wheat. 

bush. 

4,197,780 
44,377,525 

11,283 
48,586,588 
46,385,557 
2,201,000 

836,086 
315,454 

48,033,133 
49,184,673 
10,082,946 
37,578,359 
1,523,365 

4,773,370 
15,676,792 
62,813, 
83,264,058 
6,810,544 

71,367,351 
5,086,147 

17,127,221 
47,634 

17,174,855 
17,154,355 

19,351 
1,156 

Oats. 

bush. 

589,855 
4,529,502 

1,650 
5,121,007 
4,693,111 

427,896 

1,133,456 
160,348 

5,471,! 
6,765,732 
1,638,395 
4,965,994 

161,335 

3,385,760 
1,763,934 
7,453,465 

12,603,159 
7,355,246 
4,180,629 
1,067,270 

18,823 

18,823 
18,823 

Barley. 

bush. 

261,189 
3,770,158 

2,350 
4,033,697 
3,936,238 

97,441 

322,113 

8,777,692 
9,099,805 

40,642 
8,932,127 

127,036 

1,021,566 
1,144,535 

14,259,158 
16,425,259 

784,461 
15,351,092 

3,232,866 

3,232,866 
3,221,703 

11,158 

Flaxseed. 

bush 

745,488 

745,488 
685,531 
59,955 

310,483 
310,483 

310,483 

29,984 
1,246" 

551,212 
581,196! 
582,4422 

Rye. 

bush. 

846,100 

846,100 
846,099 

1,670 
9,996 

1,202,479 
1,214,145 

10,380 
1,203,765 

48,215 
139,615 

1,024,055 
1,211,885 

170,302 
939,156 
102,425 

806,163 

860,163 
804,; 

1,297 

Total. 

bush. 

5,048,824 
54,268,773 

15,283 
59,332,880 
56,546,536 

2,786,292 

2,293,325 
485,798 

63,795,715 
66,574,838 
11,772,363 
52,990,728 
1,811,736 

9,258,895 
18,726,122 
86,101,786 

114,086,8032 
15,702,9952 
91,838,228 
6,545,536 

21,185,073 
47,634 

21,232,707 
21,199,744 

31,806 
1,156 

1 Buckwheat. 2 Including 1,246 bushels of buckwheat. 

Flour-milling in 1926.—The operating flour and grist mills industry in Canada 
in 1926 numbered 1,291 establishments, with a capital investment of 158,335,813 
and a total daily capacity of 118,316 barrels of flour. They were distributed by provin­
ces as shown in Table 10. Statistics of their employees, value of products, etc., will be 
found in Table 6 of the chapter on Manufactures on pages 414 and 415 of this 
volume. 

10.—Flour Mills of Canada, with their Equipment and Capacity, 1926. 

Provinces. 

No. of 
Flour 
and 

Grist 
Mills. 

No. of 
Chopping 

Mills. 

Total 
No. of 
Mills. 

Rolls, 
pairs. 

Stones, 
pairs. 

Capacity 
of 

Flour 
Mills in 
Barrels 
per day. 

Prince Edward Island 13 
14 
13 
92 

199 
29 
43 
35 
4 

4 
9 

24 
279 
477 

7 
20 
29 

17 
23 
37 

371 
676 
36 
63 
64 
4 

50 
37 
90 

788 
2,538 

568 
448 
534 
34 

20 
22 
3 

204 
57 
7 

10 
2 
5 

454 
485 

13 
14 
13 
92 

199 
29 
43 
35 
4 

4 
9 

24 
279 
477 

7 
20 
29 

17 
23 
37 

371 
676 
36 
63 
64 
4 

50 
37 
90 

788 
2,538 

568 
448 
534 
34 

20 
22 
3 

204 
57 
7 

10 
2 
5 

717 

13 
14 
13 
92 

199 
29 
43 
35 
4 

4 
9 

24 
279 
477 

7 
20 
29 

17 
23 
37 

371 
676 
36 
63 
64 
4 

50 
37 
90 

788 
2,538 

568 
448 
534 
34 

20 
22 
3 

204 
57 
7 

10 
2 
5 

21,155 

13 
14 
13 
92 

199 
29 
43 
35 
4 

4 
9 

24 
279 
477 

7 
20 
29 

17 
23 
37 

371 
676 
36 
63 
64 
4 

50 
37 
90 

788 
2,538 

568 
448 
534 
34 

20 
22 
3 

204 
57 
7 

10 
2 
5 

62,139 
Manitoba 

13 
14 
13 
92 

199 
29 
43 
35 
4 

4 
9 

24 
279 
477 

7 
20 
29 

17 
23 
37 

371 
676 
36 
63 
64 
4 

50 
37 
90 

788 
2,538 

568 
448 
534 
34 

20 
22 
3 

204 
57 
7 

10 
2 
5 

12,270 
8,834 

11,609 
653 

13 
14 
13 
92 

199 
29 
43 
35 
4 

4 
9 

24 
279 
477 

7 
20 
29 

17 
23 
37 

371 
676 
36 
63 
64 
4 

50 
37 
90 

788 
2,538 

568 
448 
534 
34 

20 
22 
3 

204 
57 
7 

10 
2 
5 

Canada 442 819 1,291 5,087 330 118,316 


